

MX - 95/2024

Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WBJ01491)

Order dated : 30.06.2025

Today is fixed for personal appearance of SI Subir Mallick of Rajapur PS with proper document as directed.

The petitioner is not present after repeated call till 2.08 pm.

Though the petitioner has filed a petition for his appearance but did not move or nor move through her lawyer.

SI Subir Mallick is appeared on dock and submit a report and cited necessary explanation regarding non execution of W/A.

Thus the report kept with record as the explanation felt sufficient.

Personal appearance of the said officer is dispensed with.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Rajapur PS for necessary information.

To 01.09.2025 for E/R of W/A.

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah